EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2021

9/7/2021 6:43 PM
Sesser-Valier CUSD 196
4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884
210281960260000

Selection Criteria:  (Employer)  Employees = All

Vacation  Sick Retirement Other
Name Position Base Salary FTE Days Days  Bonuses Annuities ~ Enhancements Benefits
BARTONI, ANGELA L 250-Special Education Teacher $71,250.20 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $7,046.72  $1,045.13
BASSO, EUGENE 200-Teacher $57,929.00 1.00 0 15 $0.00 $0.00 $5,729.24  $7,319.97
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN 250-Special Education Teacher $52,409.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,183.30 $771.93
BULLOCK, ANGELA L 200-Teacher $68,479.40 1.00 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $6,772.68  $7,472.16
CROCKER, LAUREN D 200-Teacher $44,373.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,388.53 $655.41
CULVER, ASHTON L 200-Teacher $38,998.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $3,856.94  $7,045.47
DENNISON, CHERYL L 200-Teacher $42,529.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,206.16 $628.67
DORRIS, BENITAJ 200-Teacher $62,223.00 1.00 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $6,153.92 $914.23
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY 200-Teacher $54,332.00 1.00 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,373.49  $7,267.81
FENNES, ANTOINETTE M 200-Teacher $37,734.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,592.60  $7,027.14
FROEMLING, LACI M 250-Special Education Teacher $43,978.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,349.47 $649.68
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG 200-Teacher $57,050.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,642.30  $7,307.23
GARNER, MELODEE L 200-Teacher $54,602.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,400.19  $7,271.73
GARNER, SHANE R 200-Teacher $50,439.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,088.47  $7,211.37
HACKER, LESLIE N 250-Special Education Teacher $58,771.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,812.51 $864.18
HENRY, JASON D 100-District Superintendent $108,051.00 1.00 20 12 $0.00 $0.00 $12,462.12 $19,521.74
HENRY, KERRI 372-School Counselor $57,332.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,670.24  $7,311.32
HOLLIS, JOHNNY D 200-Teacher $46,033.00 1.00 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $4,552.71  $7,147.48
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L 200-Teacher $57,126.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,649.82  $7,308.33
JONES, JAMES KEITH 103-Principal $67,932.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $7,359.42  $7,465.01
LAMCZYK, JERON A 200-Teacher $40,224.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $3,978.19  $7,063.25
LAMKE, MADISON R 200-Teacher $39,855.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $3,941.70  $7,057.90
LAPPIN, MONA L 200-Teacher $54,901.03 1.00 0 14 $0.00 $0.00 $5,429.77  $7,276.06
LAUR, DANA Y 200-Teacher $53,318.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $5,273.20  $7,253.11
LEMONS, JENNIFER A 200-Teacher $46,922.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,640.63  $7,160.37
LEWIS, ALYSSA G 200-Teacher $46,794.00 1.00 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $4,627.97 $690.51
MASTERS, TRACY L 200-Teacher $59,974.00 0.10 0 12 $0.00 $0.00 $9,224.43 $881.62



MCDONNOUGH, DANA M
MILLER, LEANN
PAGE, NATALIE M
PAYNE, RACHEL J
PETRO, TIFFANY
PRIEBE, KAYLA D
PURCELL, MEGAN N
RUFFINO, PAIGE A
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R
SAMPLE, PAT M
SHADOWENS, JOHN W
SHURTZ, KASEY L
SPOTANSKI, KRISTAL L
THERY, JENNIFERJ
TINSLEY, REGINA Y
TRAIL, LISA
VANZANDT, ALICIA D
WARD, MARTIN JOHN
WEBB, PENNY

WHITE, STEPHANIE P
WILLIAMS, BROOK D
ZURLIENE, MEGAN E

Totals

Distinct Employee Count: 49
Base Salary: $2,635,792.76

200-Teacher
200-Teacher
103-Principal
250-Special Education Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher
200-Teacher

Distinct Positions Count: 49
Bonuses: $0.00

Annuities: $0.00

$58,314.00
$67,428.75
$72,082.00
$57,874.00
$50,799.00
$44,646.00
$42,714.00
$39,815.00
$64,663.51
$50,617.00
$59,733.00
$46,964.37
$46,652.00
$56,073.00
$56,426.00
$52,506.00
$47,693.00
$37,734.00
$52,783.00
$61,264.00
$54,398.00
$41,054.00

Total Positions Count: 49

Retirement Enhancements: $281,138.32

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.98
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

14
14
12
14
12
12
12
12
14
12
15
12
12
12
14
12
12
12
12
14
12
12

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o

Vacation Days: 20

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00 $5,767.31
$0.00 $6,668.77
$0.00 $7,769.86
$0.00 $5,723.80
$0.00 $5,024.07
$0.00 $4,415.53
$0.00 $4,224.46
$0.00 $3,937.74
$0.00 $6,395.29
$0.00 $10,796.15
$0.00 $5,907.65
$0.00 $4,644.82
$0.00 $4,613.93
$0.00 $5,545.68
$0.00 $12,035.16
$0.00 $5,192.90
$0.00 $4,716.89
$0.00 $3,731.93
$0.00 $5,220.29
$0.00 $6,059.07
$0.00 $5,380.02
$0.00 $4,060.28

Sick Days: 616

Other Benefits: $270,193.20

$7,325.55

$989.72
$7,525.19
$7,319.17
$7,216.59
$7,127.37
$7,099.35

$589.32
$7,417.62
$7,213.95
$7,346.13
$7,160.98
$7,156.45
$7,293.06
$7,298.18
$7,241.34

$703.55

$559.14

$777.35

$900.33
$7,268.77
$7,075.28



	Sheet1

