EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2021

9/7/2021 6:43 PM

Sesser-Valier CUSD 196

4626 State Highway 154, Sesser, IL 62884 210281960260000

Selection Criteria: (Employer) Employees = All

Selection Criteria. (Employer)				Vacation	Sick			Retirement	Other
Name	Position	Base Salary	FTE	Days	Days	Bonuses	Annuities	Enhancements	Benefits
BARTONI, ANGELA L	250-Special Education Teacher	\$71,250.20	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,046.72	\$1,045.13
BASSO, EUGENE	200-Teacher	\$57,929.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,729.24	\$7,319.97
BERTHOUX, MARY LYNN	250-Special Education Teacher	\$52,409.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,183.30	\$771.93
BULLOCK, ANGELA L	200-Teacher	\$68,479.40	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,772.68	\$7,472.16
CROCKER, LAUREN D	200-Teacher	\$44,373.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,388.53	\$655.41
CULVER, ASHTON L	200-Teacher	\$38,998.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,856.94	\$7,045.47
DENNISON, CHERYL L	200-Teacher	\$42,529.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,206.16	\$628.67
DORRIS, BENITA J	200-Teacher	\$62,223.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,153.92	\$914.23
EVETTS, WILLIAM ANTHONY	200-Teacher	\$54,332.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,373.49	\$7,267.81
FENNES, ANTOINETTE M	200-Teacher	\$37,734.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,592.60	\$7,027.14
FROEMLING, LACI M	250-Special Education Teacher	\$43,978.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,349.47	\$649.68
GARNER, JEFFREY CRAIG	200-Teacher	\$57,050.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,642.30	\$7,307.23
GARNER, MELODEE L	200-Teacher	\$54,602.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,400.19	\$7,271.73
GARNER, SHANE R	200-Teacher	\$50,439.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,988.47	\$7,211.37
HACKER, LESLIE N	250-Special Education Teacher	\$58,771.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,812.51	\$864.18
HENRY, JASON D	100-District Superintendent	\$108,051.00	1.00	20	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,462.12	\$19,521.74
HENRY, KERRI	372-School Counselor	\$57,332.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,670.24	\$7,311.32
HOLLIS, JOHNNY D	200-Teacher	\$46,033.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,552.71	\$7,147.48
JOHNSON, SUZANNE L	200-Teacher	\$57,126.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,649.82	\$7,308.33
JONES, JAMES KEITH	103-Principal	\$67,932.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,359.42	\$7,465.01
LAMCZYK, JERON A	200-Teacher	\$40,224.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,978.19	\$7,063.25
LAMKE, MADISON R	200-Teacher	\$39,855.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,941.70	\$7,057.90
LAPPIN, MONA L	200-Teacher	\$54,901.03	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,429.77	\$7,276.06
LAUR, DANA Y	200-Teacher	\$53,318.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,273.20	\$7,253.11
LEMONS, JENNIFER A	200-Teacher	\$46,922.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,640.63	\$7,160.37
LEWIS, ALYSSA G	200-Teacher	\$46,794.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,627.97	\$690.51
MASTERS, TRACY L	200-Teacher	\$59,974.00	0.10	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,224.43	\$881.62

MCDONNOUGH, DANA M	200-Teacher	\$58,314.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,767.31	\$7,325.55
MILLER, LEANN	200-Teacher	\$67,428.75	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,668.77	\$989.72
PAGE, NATALIE M	103-Principal	\$72,082.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,769.86	\$7,525.19
PAYNE, RACHEL J	250-Special Education Teacher	\$57,874.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,723.80	\$7,319.17
PETRO, TIFFANY	200-Teacher	\$50,799.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,024.07	\$7,216.59
PRIEBE, KAYLA D	200-Teacher	\$44,646.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,415.53	\$7,127.37
PURCELL, MEGAN N	200-Teacher	\$42,714.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,224.46	\$7,099.35
RUFFINO, PAIGE A	200-Teacher	\$39,815.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,937.74	\$589.32
SAMPLE, MICHAEL R	200-Teacher	\$64,663.51	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,395.29	\$7,417.62
SAMPLE, PAT M	200-Teacher	\$50,617.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,796.15	\$7,213.95
SHADOWENS, JOHN W	200-Teacher	\$59,733.00	1.00	0	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,907.65	\$7,346.13
SHURTZ, KASEY L	200-Teacher	\$46,964.37	0.98	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,644.82	\$7,160.98
SPOTANSKI, KRISTAL L	200-Teacher	\$46,652.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,613.93	\$7,156.45
THERY, JENNIFER J	200-Teacher	\$56,073.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,545.68	\$7,293.06
TINSLEY, REGINA Y	200-Teacher	\$56,426.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,035.16	\$7,298.18
TRAIL, LISA	200-Teacher	\$52,506.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,192.90	\$7,241.34
VANZANDT, ALICIA D	200-Teacher	\$47,693.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,716.89	\$703.55
WARD, MARTIN JOHN	200-Teacher	\$37,734.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,731.93	\$559.14
WEBB, PENNY	200-Teacher	\$52,783.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,220.29	\$777.35
WHITE, STEPHANIE P	200-Teacher	\$61,264.00	1.00	0	14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,059.07	\$900.33
WILLIAMS, BROOK D	200-Teacher	\$54,398.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,380.02	\$7,268.77
ZURLIENE, MEGAN E	200-Teacher	\$41,054.00	1.00	0	12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,060.28	\$7,075.28

Totals

Distinct Employee Count: 49 Distinct Positions Count: 49 Total Positions Count: 49 Vacation Days: 20 Sick Days: 616

Base Salary: \$2,635,792.76 **Bonuses:** \$0.00 **Annuities:** \$0.00 **Retirement Enhancements:** \$281,138.32 **Other Benefits:** \$270,193.20